## BEFORE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS

## RESOLUTION NO. 49/-9

WHEREAS, the following named persons, to-wit: Tommie White being the owner of real estate described as follows: The SW 1/4, NW 1/4 of section 16, Township 5 North, Range 14 West, containing 40 acres, more or less has petitioned and/or will petition the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas for abandonment from said County for the purpose of annexation into the City of Conway, Arkansas; and,

WHEREAS, it is desirable to indicate unto the County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas the willingness of the City of Conway, Arkansas concerning said annexation.

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

THAT, said City Council does hereby declare its willingness to accept said lands as herein described as a part of the City of Conway, Arkansas, provided that said County Court of Faulkner County, Arkansas, shall, in the exercise of its power and discretion, deem said lands suitable for annexation and abandon said

PASSED: This Approved: App

